## BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

## OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF THE WATER RIGHTS OF: MICHAEL BEER AND LORI BEER AND WATER RIGHT NO. 29-13740 Docket No. CM-DC-2021-001

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused true and complete copies of the *Order Denying Petition For Delivery Call* in this matter, dated May 15, 2023, to be served on the 15th day of May 2023, via email and U.S. mail, upon the following:

Lance J. Schuster
BEARD ST. CLAIR GAFFNEY PA
955 Pier View Dr.
Idaho Falls, ID 83402
lance@beardstclair.com

Travis L. Thompson MARTEN LAW P.O. Box 63 Twin Falls, ID 83303-0063 tthompson@martenlaw.com

I hereby certify that I caused true and complete copies of the *Order Denying Petition For Delivery Call* in this matter, dated May 15, 2023, to be served on the 15th day of May 2023, via email, upon the following:

Michael and Lori Beer <a href="mailto:idbeer@me.com">idbeer@me.com</a>

Matt Groll mattgroll@gmail.com

Thomas Bland tomb1127@outlook.com

Dated this 15th day of May 2023.

Sarah Tschoh

Paralegal

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this 15th day of May 2023, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Amended Certificate of Service*, by the method indicated below, upon the following:

Lance J. Schuster BEARD ST. CLAIR GAFFNEY PA 955 Pier View Dr. Idaho Falls, ID 83402 lance@beardstclair.com  Attorney for Petitioners	<ul><li>☑ U.S. Mail, postage prepaid</li><li>☐ Hand Delivery</li><li>☐ Overnight Mail</li><li>☑ Email</li></ul>
Travis L. Thompson MARTEN LAW P.O. Box 63 Twin Falls, ID 83303-0063 tthompson@martenlaw.com  Attorney for LRPOA	<ul><li>☑ U.S. Mail, postage prepaid</li><li>☐ Hand Delivery</li><li>☐ Overnight Mail</li><li>☑ Email</li></ul>
Michael and Lori Beer idbeer@me.com  Petitioners	<ul><li>☐ U.S. Mail, postage prepaid</li><li>☐ Hand Delivery</li><li>☐ Overnight Mail</li><li>☒ Email</li></ul>
Matt Groll mattgroll@gmail.com  President, LRPOA	<ul><li>☐ U.S. Mail, postage prepaid</li><li>☐ Hand Delivery</li><li>☐ Overnight Mail</li><li>☒ Email</li></ul>
Thomas Bland tomb1127@outlook.com  Former Board Member, LRPOA	<ul><li>☐ U.S. Mail, postage prepaid</li><li>☐ Hand Delivery</li><li>☐ Overnight Mail</li><li>☒ Email</li></ul>

Sarah Tschonl Paralegal